#### **SEATING OF NEW COUNCIL**

Oaths of Office – Newly Elected Mayor and Councilmembers

# Certificate of Election and Oath of Office

I, JULIE L. RODEWALD, County Clerk-Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, do hereby certify that at a CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION held in and for said County on Tuesday, November 7, 2006, FRANK R. MECHAM, was Elected to the Office of MAYOR, CITY OF PASO ROBLES, for a term expiring December 05, 2008, as appears by the official record of the result of said election on file in my office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and official seal this November 29, 2006.



County Clerk-Recorder

le L. Holeent

## Oath of Office

I, FRANK R. MECHAM, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

MAYOR
CITY OF PASO ROBLES
For a term expiring December 05, 2008

Candidate Signature

Subscribed and sworn before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Person Administering Oath

Title

# Certificate of Election and Oath of Office

I, JULIE L. RODEWALD, County Clerk-Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, do hereby certify that at a CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION held in and for said County on Tuesday, November 7, 2006, JOHN R. HAMON, was Elected to the Office of COUNCILMEMBER, CITY OF PASO ROBLES, for a term expiring December 03, 2010, as appears by the official record of the result of said election on file in my office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and official seal this November 29, 2006.



County Clerk-Recorder

## Oath of Office

I, JOHN R. HAMON, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

COUNCILMEMBER
CITY OF PASO ROBLES
For a term expiring December 03, 2010

Candidate Signature

Title

# Certificate of Election and Oath of Office

I, JULIE L. RODEWALD, County Clerk-Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, do hereby certify that at a CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION held in and for said County on Tuesday, November 7, 2006, DUANE PICANCO, was Elected to the Office of COUNCILMEMBER, CITY OF PASO ROBLES, for a term expiring December 03, 2010, as appears by the official record of the result of said election on file in my office.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and official seal this November 29, 2006.



County Clerk-Recorder

Ellie L. Rollier St

#### Oath of Office

I, DUANE PICANCO, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

COUNCILMEMBER
CITY OF PASO ROBLES

For a term expiring December 03, 2010

Candidate Signature

Subscribed and sworn before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Person Administering Oath

Title